

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5471/2012(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2011 in WA No.2751/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MICO CONTRACT EMP.ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant Singla, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is
directed to give gist of the judgment passed by the
Division Bench of the High Court in Writ Appeal as also
the gist of the judgment of learned Single Judge, which
was subject matter of challenge in the Writ Appeal.

List after two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master