

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29474/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2011 in WA No.2719/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ALL INDIA TRADE UNION CONGRESS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29476 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amiy Shukla, Adv.
for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. K. Kasutri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Samir Abhiyankar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Connect with Civil Appeal No. 7722 of 2012.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|

