

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7128/2013

ALL INDIA TRADE UNION CONGRESS & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7129/2013

Office Report)

Date : 25/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 7128/2013None appears for respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4, despite due
service.

Respondent Nos.2 and 5 to 8 are duly represented.

C.A. No. 7129/2013

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5, despite due
service.

Respondent No.3 in C.A. No. 7129/2013 i.e., respondent No.5 in _C.A. No. 7128/2013 are duly represented.

Respondent No.2 has filed statement of case in C.A. No. 7128/2013 but the appellant and the other respondents in both the matters have not filed the same and statutory period has expired.

Registry to process both the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar