

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7722/2012

MICO CONTRACT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA 23876/2020 (APPLICATION FOR STAY) IN C.A. NO. 7129/2013 IS  
TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT. )

WITH C.A. No. 7129/2013 (IA No. 23876/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-02-2020 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma,adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta,Adv.

Mr. K.Kasutri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T.Archana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After some agruments, learned counsel for the  
applicant/appellant seeks to withdraw I.A.No.23876/2020  
for stay, with liberty to avail such remedies, if any,  
available to him in the law.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn with  
liberty as prayed.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER