

ITEM NO.24

Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7722/2012

MICO CONTRACT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN C.A. NO. 7128/2013 ONLY TO BE LISTED  
BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 7128/2013 (IV-A)  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 23-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Archana, Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-1, Adv.  
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List Civil Appeal No.7128/2013 on 25.2.2021.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER