

ITEM NO.32.1 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7722/2012

MICO CONTRACT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN C.A. NO. 7128/2013 ONLY TO BE LISTED  
BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS. )

WITH

C.A. No. 7128/2013 (IV-A)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 25-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth S., Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7128/2013

A perusal of the proceedings before the Registrar on 25.10.2016 shows that Respondent NO.7 was served. But later Mr. M.P. Jha, the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.7 had died. Notice of alternative arrangement was sent to Respondent No.7. Service of

notice of alternative arrangement is incomplete. Counsel for appellant has neither taken fresh steps nor provide complete and fresh address to effect service of notice of alternative arrangement on Respondent No.7.

Let Appellant give correct address of Respondent No. 7 within 6 weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master