

ITEM NO.31 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7722/2012

MICO CONTRACT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN C.A. NO. 7128/2013 ONLY TO BE LISTED
BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7128/2013 (IV-A)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 13-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Seem, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam AOR.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv

Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv

Mr. Ravi Solanki, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and allowed three
weeks' time to make an application for deletion to delete
respondent no.7 from the array of the parties.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)