

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7129 OF 2013

WORKMEN OF MICO NAGANATHAPURA CANTEEN ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

MOTOR INDUSTRIES CO.LTD. AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the matter has been settled between the parties. A Memorandum of Settlement dated 31st August, 2021 entered into between the appellant-Union and the respondent-Management for overall settlement of pending disputes has been placed on record. An application being I.A.No.159274/2021 has been filed for disposal of the Civil Appeal.

The application and the appeal accordingly stand disposed of in terms of the Memorandum of Settlement which shall form part of this order.

The parties shall abide by the terms and conditions as contained in the Memorandum of Settlement dated 31st August, 2021.

.....J.  
[S.ABDUL NAZEER]

.....J.  
[KRISHNA MURARI]

New Delhi;  
January 10, 2022.

ITEM NO.1 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7722/2012

MICO CONTRACT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY I.A.NO.159274/2021 IN C.A.NO.7129/2013 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER ])

WITH C.A. No. 7129/2013

(IA No. 159274/2021 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

IA No.170487/2021 - FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE IN RESPECT OF RESPONDENT NO.1)

Date : 10-01-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Kasturi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T.Archana, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7129 OF 2013

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

The Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order. Pending application also stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order in C.A.No.7129/2013 is placed on the file.)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)

COURT MASTER