

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7722/2012

MICO CONTRACT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 7128 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 7128/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 01-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumayya Khatoon, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7128/2013

Respondent No. 2 has filed statement of case and respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6 have filed statement of objections.

Respondent No. 7 has been deleted in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 16.03.2022 and Cause Title has been amended in this regard.

Cont...

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar