

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7722/2012

MICO CONTRACT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7128/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 03-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek K Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ganjoo, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Singla, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

Mr Sumit Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. K. Kasturi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 10.08.2023.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR